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lh11aueraue @ DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION 

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time 
of application. 

SUBDIVISIONS D Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan(s) (Form P2) 

D Major- Preliminary Plat (Form S1) D Major Amendment to Site Plan (Form P2) D Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V) 

!Kl Minor - Preliminary/Final Plat (Form S2) MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS D Vacation of Public Easement(s) ORB (Form V) 

D Major - Final Plat (Form S2) D Extension of Infrastructure List or IIA (Form S1) □ Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V) 

D Minor Amendment to Preliminary Plat (Form 
□ Minor Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form S2) PRE-APPLICATIONS 

S2) 

D Extension of Preliminary Plat (Form S1) □ Temporary Deferral of SMJ (Form V2) D Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form S2) 

D Sidewalk Waiver (Fom1 V2) 

SITE PLANS D Waiver to 100 (Form V2) APPEAL 

0 ORB Site Plan (Form P2) D Waiver to DPM (Form V2) D Decision of ORB (Form A) 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST 

A Lot Consolidation Replat, combining Lots 3, 4, 5, & 6, Block 8, Broadacres Subdivision at the northwest comer of Menaul & 
-?ennsylvanid 

APPLICATION INFORMATION 

Applicant: Phone: VIA REAL ESTATE, LLC 

13105 CR 1820 
___________ __,_ --

Address: 

City: LUBBOCK 

Professional/Agent (if any): STEVEN J. SANDOVAL, PS 

Address: PO BOX 2295 

City: ALAMOGORDO 

Proprietary Interest in Site: 

State: TX 

State: NM 

List fill owners: 

Email: 

Zip: 79424 

Phone: 575-443-6202 

Email: CSSALAMO@AOL.COM 

Zip: 88311 

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is cruciall Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) 

Lot or Tract No.: LOTS 3, 4, 5, & 6 Block: 8 

Subdivision/Addition: BROAD ACRES SUBDIVISION MRGCD Map No.: 

Zone Atlas Page(s): H-19-Z Existing Zoning: MX-M 

# of Existing Lots: 4 # of Proposed Lots: 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS 

Unit: 

UPC Code: 101905924927920802 

Proposed Zoning MX-M 

Total Area of Site (Acres): 0.717 

and: WYOMING BLVD 

r(s) that may be relevant to your request.) 

Signature: 

Case Numbers Action Fees Case Numbers Action Fees 

Meeting Date: Fee Total: 

Staff Signature: Date: Project# 







ConstructionSurveyingServices

PO Box 2295, Alamogordo, NM 88311

Phone: (575) 443-6202                                                                                             www.ConstructionSurveyingServices.com

Fax: (575) 443-1151                                                                                                             email: CSSAlamo@aol.com

April 10, 2021

Via Email: JRodenbeck@cabq.gov

City of Albuquerque Planning Department

Plaza del Sol Building

600 Second NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Attn: Jay Rodenbeck, DRB Planner

Re: Request for Approval of Replat B, Block 8, Broad Acres Subdivision, Albuquerque, Bernalillo

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Rodenbeck:

We request approval for the consolidation replat of Lots 3 through 6, Block 8, Broad Acres Subdivision, to

combine the four tracts into one tract as Lot 3B, all in accordance with the Integrated Development

Ordinance (IDO) Section 14-16-6-6(K)(1)(b) and, toward that end, present this submittal in the format

outlined in Form S2: Subdivision of Land – Minor Actions. We are prepared to provide all required

documents beyond those submitted herewith and/or answers to any questions that may arise during the

process of this action. Thank you for your attention to this matter and I can be contacted directly on my

cellphone at 575-491-2371.

Sincerely,

___________________

Steven J. Sandoval, PS

Principal Surveyor

http://www.constructionsurveyingservices.com/
mailto:JRodenbeck@cabq.gov
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE,  BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
BROAD ACRES SUBDIVISION

A LOT CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS 3, 4, 5, & 6, BLOCK 8
REPLAT B, BLOCK 8,  BROAD ACRES SUBDIVISION 

APRIL 2021

ALBUQUERQUE,
 BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

BASIS OF BEARING

PURPOSE OF PLAT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE DOCUMETS

May 11, 2021
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TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES ARE CURRENT AND PAID ON UPC# ____________________________     1019059249279020802               101905925927920803 PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD: ____________________________ BERNALILLO COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE ____________________________
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I, STEVEN J. SANDOVAL, A NEW MEXICO REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT AND DESCRIPTION WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY SUPERVISION, SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF RECORD OR MADE KNOWN TO ME BY THE OWNERS AND/OR PROPRIETORS OF THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN HEREON, THE UTILITY COMPANIES OR OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES AND MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR MONUMENTATION AND SURVEYS OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, AND THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN NEW MEXICO.
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BROAD ACRES SUBDIVISION PLAT, ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON FEBRUARY 21, 1947 IN VOLUME D, FOLIO 3. A BOUNDARY SURVEY AND ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY BY WILL PLOTNER, JR, NMPS 14271 DATED MAY 15, 2015

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. DRB NO. _____________ DRB NO. _____________ 2. ZONE ATLAS INDEX NUMBER: H-19 ZONE ATLAS INDEX NUMBER: H-19 3. ZONING: MX-M ZONING: MX-M 4. GROSS SUBDIVISION ACREAGE: 0.717 ACRE.  GROSS SUBDIVISION ACREAGE: 0.717 ACRE.  5. TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/TRACTS CREATED: TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/TRACTS CREATED: CONSOLIDATED 4 LOTS INTO 1 6. O MILES PUBLIC STREET AND PRIVATE O MILES PUBLIC STREET AND PRIVATE RIGHT-OF-WAY CREATED. 7. DATE OF SURVEY: 01/07/2021 DATE OF SURVEY: 01/07/2021 8. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN SECTION 7, THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN SECTION 7, T10N, R4E, NMPM, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. BEARINGS ARE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE, CENTRAL, GRID BEARINGS (NM C ZONE 3002 NAD 1983) BEARINGS ARE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE, CENTRAL, GRID BEARINGS (NM C ZONE 3002 NAD 1983) 2. BASIS OF BEARINGS ESTABLISHED FROM CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE REFERENCE STATION 15-H18 TO 11-H19 AS N89 13'51"E. BASIS OF BEARINGS ESTABLISHED FROM CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE REFERENCE STATION 15-H18 TO 11-H19 AS N89°13'51"E.3. DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 4. PROJECT COMBINED SCALE FACTOR (GRID/GROUND)=0.999658245. FIELD (F) MEASUREMENTS COMPARED TO RECORD (R) PROJECT COMBINED SCALE FACTOR (GRID/GROUND)=0.999658245. FIELD (F) MEASUREMENTS COMPARED TO RECORD (R) BEARINGS AND DISTANCES ARE REFERENCED TO THE ORIGINAL PLAT OF BROAD ACRES SUBDIVISION AS FILED FOR RECORD ON FEBRUARY 21, 1947, IN VOLUME D, FOLIO 3, AS DOCUMENT #1947022147. 5. NO PROPERTY WITHIN THE AREA OF THIS PLAT SHALL AT ANYTIME BE SUBJECT TO A DEED RESTRICTION, COVENANT, OR NO PROPERTY WITHIN THE AREA OF THIS PLAT SHALL AT ANYTIME BE SUBJECT TO A DEED RESTRICTION, COVENANT, OR BINDING AGREEMENT PROHIBITING SOLAR COLLECTORS FROM BEING INSTALLED ON BUILDINGS OR ERECTED ON THE LOTS OR PARCELS WITHIN THE AREA OF THE PROPOSED PLAT. 6. THIS PLAT SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF RECORD (NONE FOUND) OR MADE KNOWN ON TITLE COMMITMENT THIS PLAT SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF RECORD (NONE FOUND) OR MADE KNOWN ON TITLE COMMITMENT ISSUED BY OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY DATED OCTOBER 16, 2020, COMMITMENT NO. 2009367 (NONE FOUND).
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ASPHALT PAVEMENT TYPICAL SECTION
(FOR REFERENCE)

NOT TO SCALE

GENERAL SITE NOTES
1. Building dimensions shown on the Civil Engineering Plans are for reference

purposes only. The Contractor shall use the Architectural and Structural
Plans for exact building dimensions.

2. All site and radii dimensions are referenced to the face of curbs or edge of
paving unless otherwise noted.

3. All dimensions to the building are referenced to the outside face of the
structure's facade.

4. All sidewalks, curb and gutter, street paving, curb cuts, driveway
approaches, handicap ramps, etc. constructed outside the property line in
the right-of-way shall conform to all Local and/or State specifications and
requirements.

5. All proposed handicap ramps, parking areas, and accessible routes shall
strictly comply with current Local, State, and Federal regulations, including
but not necessarily limited to the ADA Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG).

6. All ADA accessible routes shall have detectable warnings installed as
required by the ADAAG. Detectable warnings shall consist of raised
truncated domes which contrast visually with the adjoining surfaces, either
light-on-dark, or dark-on-light.

7. Contractor shall sawcut existing pavement to provide a clean, straight joint
where new pavement meets existing pavement and ensure positive
drainage.

8. All concrete pavement shall have joints in accordance with ACI 330R-08,
Section 3.7 and Appendix C. Contraction joints shall be 1/4 of the slab
thickness. Isolation joints shall be placed between pavement and
foundations, inlets, and other fixed structures. Contraction joints shall be tool
finished and spaced as follows:

                       Curbing: 10'-0" (max) spacing.
                       Sidewalks: 5'-0" (max) spacing.
                       Vehicular Traffic Areas: 24 x Concrete Pavement
                                         Thickness (feet), 15'-0" (max) spacing.

PLANNING AND ZONING REQUIREMENTS
Reference: City of Albuquerque Integrated Development Code
Zone: "MX-M" Mixed Use - Moderate Intensity Zone District
Proposed Use: Car Wash

Building Setbacks
Front: 5 ft. (min.)
Side, Interior: 0 ft. (min.)
Side, Street: 5 ft. (min.)
Rear:15 ft. (min.)

STREET IMPROVEMENT KEYNOTES
CITY DRIVEPAD WITH SIDEWALK AT PROPERTY LINE
- MAINTAIN EXISTING DRIVEPAD IN RIGHT-OF-WAY. INSTALL NEW SIDEWALK /

DRIVEPAD PER CITY DETAILS.
- PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING No. 2425A AND 2425B

CITY STANDARD CURB & GUTTER
- PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING No. 2415

CITY CONCRETE SIDEWALK
- PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING No. 2430

24" WIDE SIDEWALK CULVERT WITH STEEL PLATE TOP
- REPAIR / REPLACE SIDEWALK AND CURB & GUTTER AS NEEDED.
- PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING No. 2430 AND 2236

12" WIDE SECTION OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO NEW CURB
AND GUTTER SHALL BE SAWCUT, REMOVED, AND REPLACED AS PER
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PAVEMENT
SECTION PER DETAIL / SHEET C-2.2 OR MATCH EXISTING SECTION. PER
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING No. 2407 & 2408

SITE KEYNOTES

TYPICAL VACUUM BOOM AND
CANOPY SYSTEM LAYOUT

NOT TO SCALE

Additional site elements are necessary to service the auto wash such as gates, floor mat
cleaners, vending machines, vacuum equipment enclosures, vacuums, canopies, signage,
etc. which may not be shown on this plan.  Locations and details of these elements can be
provided by the owner at the request of the contractor or City of Albuquerque.

N

S

W E

1 inch = 20 ft.

GRAPHIC SCALE
20 0 10 20

NEW PYLON SIGN
- COORDINATE SIZE, LOCATION, AND PERMITTING WITH CHAMPION XPRESS

CAR WASH PROJECT MANAGER.
- CODE REQUIREMENTS: MAX SIZE = 240 SQ-FT, MAX HEIGHT = 40 FT

PAY STATION CANOPY
- SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS.

PARKING STRIPE / HATCH
- 4" WIDE PAINTED STRIPES / 24" FOR STOP BAR.
- HATCHING TO BE AT 45 DEGREE AND 2'-0" O.C.
- STRIPING ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO BE PAINTED YELLOW.

CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD & APRON
- PAD TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF MIN. 8 IN. THICK 3500 PSI CONCRETE
  REINFORCED WITH MIN. #4 REBARS @ 12 IN. O.C. IN EACH DIRECTION
  LOCATED IN THE UPPER THIRD OF SLAB.
- PAD DIMENSIONS: 14' WIDE x 20' LONG
- PROVIDE PIPE BOLLARDS PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0
- PROVIDE ONE (1) DUMPSTER.
- SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAILS AND PIPE

BOLLARD LAYOUT.

VACUUM EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE
- SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS.

CONCRETE PAVEMENT
- PER PAVEMENT SECTION / SHEET C-5.0

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
- PER DETAILS / SHEET C-5.0

CONCRETE BARRIER CURB
- PER DETAILS / SHEET C-5.0

CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

BICYCLE PARKING (2 RACKS)
- 30" RECOMMENDED SPACING.
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

ADA PARKING SYMBOL
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

ADA PARKING SIGNAGE
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION SIGNAGE "DO NOT ENTER"
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION SIGNAGE "STOP"
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
- SEE UTILITY PLAN / SHEET C-4.0 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS.

TRENCH DRAIN
- PER DETAIL / SHEET C-5.0

SITE AND PAVEMENT LEGEND
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ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL & MARKING NOTES
A paved accessible parking space must include:
-The International Symbol if Accessibility conspicuously on the surface
  in a color that contrasts the pavement.
- The words "NO PARKING" painted on any access aisle adjacent to
  the parking space.
  Words must be painted in all capital letters with a letter height of at least
  twelve inches, a stroke width of at least two inches, and centered within
  each access aisle adjacent to the parking space.

VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL CONTROL:
Reference - ALTA / NSPS Land Survey of the subject property
prepared by Construction Surveying Services.
Basis of Bearing:
A longitudinal line based on GPS observation using Topcon
Hiper Ga surveying equipment with the base station set at
Latitude 35°06'33.9668" North & Longitude 106°33'37.300"
West.
A fast Opus solution was performed to determine the state
plane coordinates shown hereon.

TAKE CAUTION DURING EXCAVATION:
THERE ARE UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES IN THE PROJECT
AREA WHICH WERE NOT LOCATED BY THE SURVEYOR.
NOTIFY "811" IN ADVANCE OF DIGGING TO HAVE LINES MARKED.

PERMITTING CONTACT INFORMATION:
PLANNING / ZONING / BUILDING
City of Albuquerque - Planning Department
Contact: David Campbell
Telephone: 505.924.3860
Email: dscampbell@cabq.gov

UTILITY CONTACT INFORMATION:
SANITARY SEWER / WATER
Albuquerque Water Utility Authority
Contact: Customer Service
Telephone: 505.842.9287

GAS
New Mexico Gas Company
Contact: Customer Service
Telephone: 505.697.3335

ELECTRIC
PNM (Public Service Company of New Mexico)
Contact: Michael Moyer
Telephone: 505.241.3697
Email: mmoyer@pnm.com

TELECOM
CenturyLink
Contact: Customer Service
Telephone: 865.465.2313
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WORK WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
REQUIRES DRC-APPROVED PLANS.
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
Planning Department 
Brennon Williams, Director 
 
 
            Mayor Timothy M. Keller 
 

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 2 

PO Box 1293 

Albuquerque 

NM 87103 

www.cabq.gov 

February 18, 2021 
 
 
Ryan Morrissey, P.E.  
Burkhardt Engineering 
28 North Cherry St. 
Germantown, OH, 45327 
 
 
RE: Champion Xpress Car Wash 
 7509 Menaul Blvd. NE 
 Grading and Drainage Plan 
 Engineer’s Stamp Date: 02/10/21 
 Hydrology File: H19D091 
 
 
Dear Mr. Morrissey: 
 
Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 02/08/2021, the Grading and 
Drainage Plan is approved for Building Permit and SO-19 Permit. 
 
Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the construction sets for Building Permit processing 
along with a copy of this letter.  Prior to approval in support of Permanent Release of Occupancy 
by Hydrology, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be required.  
 
If the project total area of disturbance (including the staging area and any work within the 
adjacent Right-of-Way) is 1 acre or more, then an Erosion and Sediment Control (ESC) Plan and 
Owner’s certified Notice of Intent (NOI) is required to be submitted to the Stormwater Quality 
Engineer (Doug Hughes, PE, jhughes@cabq.gov, 924-3420) 14 days prior to any earth 
disturbance. 
 
Also, please provide the Drainage Covenant for the proposed stormwater quality pond per 
Article 6-15(C) of the DPM prior to Permanent Release of Occupancy.  There is a recording fee 
($25, payable to Bernalillo County).  Please contact Charlotte LaBadie (clabadie@cabq.gov, 
924-3996).  Due to COVID-19, please follow the instructions: 
 
Either email a pdf copy of the executed drainage covenant and the exhibit to clabadie@cabq.gov 
or either mail or drop off the originals. Please mail the $25.00 recording fee check made payable 
to Bernalillo County to: 
 
Planning Dept./DRC 
Attn: Charlotte LaBadie 
600 2nd St. NW, Ste. 400 
ABQ, NM, 87102 
 

https://www.cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section
mailto:jhughes@cabq.gov
mailto:clabadie@cabq.gov


CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
Planning Department 
Brennon Williams, Director 
 
 
            Mayor Timothy M. Keller 
 

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 2 of 2 

PO Box 1293 

Albuquerque 

NM 87103 

www.cabq.gov 

If you drop off the originals, there is a drop box outside the building labeled DRC.  Once 
approved and recorded, Charlotte will email you a copy.   
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or rbrissette@cabq.gov .   
 
 
Sincerely,     

 
Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM 
Senior Engineer, Hydrology 
Planning Department 

https://www.cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section
mailto:rbrissette@cabq.gov
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VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL CONTROL:
Reference - ALTA / NSPS Land Survey of the subject property
prepared by Construction Surveying Services.
Basis of Bearing:
A longitudinal line based on GPS observation using Topcon
Hiper Ga surveying equipment with the base station set at
Latitude 35°06'33.9668" North & Longitude 106°33'37.300"
West.
A fast Opus solution was performed to determine the state
plane coordinates shown hereon.

TAKE CAUTION DURING EXCAVATION:
THERE ARE UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES IN THE PROJECT
AREA WHICH WERE NOT LOCATED BY THE SURVEYOR.
NOTIFY "811" IN ADVANCE OF DIGGING TO HAVE LINES MARKED.

PERMITTING CONTACT INFORMATION:
PLANNING / ZONING / BUILDING
City of Albuquerque - Planning Department
Contact: David Campbell
Telephone: 505.924.3860
Email: dscampbell@cabq.gov

UTILITY CONTACT INFORMATION:
SANITARY SEWER / WATER
Albuquerque Water Utility Authority
Contact: Customer Service
Telephone: 505.842.9287

GAS
New Mexico Gas Company
Contact: Customer Service
Telephone: 505.697.3335

ELECTRIC
PNM (Public Service Company of New Mexico)
Contact: Michael Moyer
Telephone: 505.241.3697
Email: mmoyer@pnm.com

TELECOM
CenturyLink
Contact: Customer Service
Telephone: 865.465.2313 GRADING LEGEND

SEE GRADING & DRAINAGE NOTES
AND DETAILS, SHEET C-3.1 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, FLOW
CALCULATIONS, GENERAL NOTES,
DETAILS AND CROSS SECTIONS.

PROJECT SUMMARY
Project will include the demolition and removal of existing structures, utilities, vegetation,
pavement, etc. as necessary to construct a new Champions Xpress Car Wash and its
associated pavement, parking facilities, utilities, landscaping, signage and any other
proposed improvements which are needed to service the facility.

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Address: ______ Menaul Blvd. N.E., Albuquerque, NM 87110
Legal Description: Lot 3-6, Block 8, Broad Acres Subdivision,

City of Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico.
Area: 0.717 acres
Zoning: "MX-M" Mixed Use - Moderate Intensity Zone District
Flood Zone Designation: FIRM # 35001C0356H, effective date: August 16, 2012

Zone "X" : Areas determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance floodplain.
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STORM WATER MANAGEMENT NOTES:

Existing Lot Coverage - 87% impervious / 13% landscaping & gravel

Proposed Lot Coverage - 83% impervious / 17% landscaping

***Net Decrease in Storm Water Runoff due to Development***

***No Storm Water Detention Required***

Methodology:

Albuquerque Development Process Manual

Chapter 22, Section 2, Part A;

"A simplified procedure for projects with sub-basins smaller than 40 acres

has been developed based on initial abstraction / uniform infiltration

precipitation losses and Rational Method procedures."

Storm Water Quality Volume (WQv) = Impervious Area x 0.26 inches

Precipitation Zone:

Precipitation Zone 3: "Between the San Mateo and Eubank"

Drainage Summary:

Area = 0.717 acres

Treatment B (Desert Landscaping Area) - 17%

Treatment D (Impervious Area) - 83% = 0.595 acres

100-year peak Discharge Rate = 4.14 cfs/acre (Table A-9)

Q

100

 = 2.97 cfs

WQv = 677 cu-ft (required)

Provided Water Quality Storage Volume:

Elevation    Contour Area    Incremental Vol.        

Σ

Volume

      (ft) (sq-ft) (cu-ft) (cu-ft)

    5337 8 0 0

    5338             46 27 27

    5339            250 148 175

    5340            791 521 696

 5340.15          895 126 822 - overflow to R/W

*Average End Area Method used to calculate storage volumes.

Curb Cut and Sidewalk Culvert Capacity:

Weir Equation;  Q = CxLxH

3/2

 where,

Q = discharge (cfs)

C = weir coefficient = 3.33

L = length of weir (ft)

H = head or depth (ft)

For the 24" wide Curb Cuts and Sidewalk Culverts with a max depth of 7";

Maximum Flow = 2.97 cfs (meets100-year discharge)

WQv AREA SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

GENERAL GRADING, EARTHWORK & DRAINAGE NOTES

1. All spot elevations indicated in pavement areas are at bottom face of curb

and/or finished pavement grade unless noted otherwise. All spot elevations

indicated in grass or landscape areas are finished grade unless noted

otherwise.

2. The Contractor shall be responsible for the removal and disposal of all

vegetation and organic materials from the site that results from clearing &

grubbing activities.

3. The Contractor shall be responsible for stripping and removal of all excess

topsoil from the site. All topsoil that cannot be used on site shall be removed

from the site at the Contractor's expense. The Contractor may dispose of

excess topsoil by burying topsoil in landscape areas only at the direction of

the Owner or the Owner's Representative.

4. The Contractor will be responsible for all safety requirements and for the

protection of all existing and proposed utilities or structures during earthwork

procedures.

5. The Contractor shall be responsible for the import of structural fill materials if

suitable material is not available on site. The location and testing of suitable

material shall be the Contractor's responsibility. The Contractor shall be

responsible for the export and disposal of all excess or unsuitable materials.

6. The Contractor shall provide construction dewatering as necessary to

complete construction as outlined in plans.

7. The Contractor shall exercise extreme care in establishing all grades and

slopes in pavement areas, ramps and sidewalks in the vicinity of handicap

parking and access areas and shall comply with Federal, State, and Local

Codes.

8. In areas where sheet drainage flows from grass or landscape areas onto

paved areas, the finished grade in grass or landscape areas shall be 1/2 inch

above the top of curb or above the pavement in areas without curb. In areas

where sheet drainage flows from pavement to grass or landscaped areas,

the finished grade in grass or landscape areas shall be 1/2 inch below the

pavement.

9. The Contractor shall provide positive drainage in all areas and away from all

buildings.

10. All pavement shall be laid on a straight, even, and uniform grade with a

minimum of 1:100 (1.0%) slope toward the collection points unless otherwise

specified on plans. Cut or fill slopes in unpaved areas shall not exceed 3:1

(33.3%) maximum grade unless otherwise noted on plans.

11. ADA accessible areas shall not exceed the following slopes:

Ramps - 1:12 (8.3%) max.

Routes - 1:20 (5.0%) max.

Parking - 1:50 (2.0%) max.

Cross Slopes - 1:50 (2.0%) max.

12. The Contractor shall adjust tops/lids/grates of all cleanouts, manholes, inlets,

valves, etc. to match final grade.

13. Following grading of subsoil to subgrade elevations, the Contractor shall

provide 4" of topsoil (minimum) in all disturbed areas which are not to be

paved. Final grades should be smoothly finished to surrounding areas and

ensure positive drainage. Stockpiled topsoil shall be screened prior to

respreading and should be free of subsoil, debris, and stones.

14. The Contractor shall be responsible for determining exact quantities of cut

and/or fill for estimating and construction and should alert the Engineer of

any excessive cut and/or fill, especially if additional cut and/or fill will be

required due to poor existing soil conditions discovered during earthwork

operations.

15. Refer to the Architectural and Structural Plans for information regarding any

perimeter foundation drains.

16. The Contractor shall obtain a copy of the Geotechnical / Soils Report and

become thoroughly familiar with site and subgrade information and fully

implement recommendations given therein.

Private Drainage Facilities within City Right-of-Way
Notice to Contractor

(Special Order 19 ~  “SO-19”)

1. Build sidewalk culvert per COA STD DWG 2236.
2. Contact Storm Drain Maintenance at (505) 857-8033 to

schedule a meeting prior to forming.
3. An excavation permit will be required before beginning any

work within City Right-Of-Way.
4. All work on this project shall be performed in accordance with

applicable federal, state and local laws, rules and regulations
concerning construction safety and health.

5. Two working days prior to any excavation, the contractor must
contact New Mexico One Call, dial “811” [or (505) 260-1990] for
the location of existing utilities.

6. Prior to construction, the contractor shall excavate and verify
the locations of all obstructions. Should a conflict exist, the
contractor shall notify the engineer so that the conflict can be
resolved with a minimum amount of delay.

7. Backfill compaction shall be according to traffic/street use.
8. Maintenance of the facility shall be the responsibility of the

owner of the property being served.
9. Work on arterial streets may be required on a 24-hour basis.
10.Contractor must contact Storm Drain Maintenance at (505)

857-8033 to schedule a construction inspection.  For excavating
and barricading inspections, contact Construction Coordination
at (505) 924-3416.

Area = 0.717 acres

Q

100

 = 2.97 cfs

WQv=822 cu-ft

2/10/2021

Chapter 6, Part 6-2(A) Procedure for 40-Acre and Smaller Basins:

"A simplified procedure for projects with basins smaller than 40 acres has

been developed based on initial abstraction/uniform infiltration

precipitation losses and Rational Method procedures."

02/18/21

H19D091



From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject:

 

Hi Jacob, 

 

Your request is in 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

ahead of yours, we are working our hardest to complete all requests in 

 

The following link can provide status updates for the request. 

with either Google Chrome or Firefox. Be sure to change the status on the left si

 

Regards, 

 

Luis Ordóñez 
Engineering Assistant 
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

505.289.3216 (o)

 

From: Jacob Morrison [

Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2021 7:55 AM

To: Vallejos, Gladis <

Cc: Strong, Robert W. <

Subject: RE: Availability Statement 

 

Good morning Gladis,

 

Just following up here.

Do you know what the status of this availability request is?

 

Thanks, 

 
JAKE MORRISON, E.I.
Graduate Engineer
 

P  937-388
E  jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com
 

BURKHARDT
E N G I N E E R S  
 

BURKHARDTINC.COM

 

From: Jacob Morrison 

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:48 PM

 

 

Subject: 

 

Your request is in received. Please note the estimated time frame is 4 to 6 weeks from the date in which 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

ahead of yours, we are working our hardest to complete all requests in 

The following link can provide status updates for the request. 

with either Google Chrome or Firefox. Be sure to change the status on the left si

 

Luis Ordóñez  
Engineering Assistant  
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

505.289.3216 (o)  | 505.239.8025 (m)

Jacob Morrison [

Thursday, February 25, 2021 7:55 AM

Vallejos, Gladis <gduran@abcwua.org

Strong, Robert W. <

RE: Availability Statement 

[CAUTION: This email 
Good morning Gladis, 

Just following up here.

Do you know what the status of this availability request is?

JAKE MORRISON, E.I.
Graduate Engineer 

388-0060  x112 
jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

BURKHARDT
E N G I N E E R S  ▼  S U R V E Y O R S

BURKHARDTINC.COM 

Jacob Morrison 

Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:48 PM

Ordonez

Thursday, February 25, 2021 1:28 PM

Jacob Morrison

RE: Availability Statement 

101905924927920802

received. Please note the estimated time frame is 4 to 6 weeks from the date in which 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

ahead of yours, we are working our hardest to complete all requests in 

The following link can provide status updates for the request. 

with either Google Chrome or Firefox. Be sure to change the status on the left si

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103 

| 505.239.8025 (m)  | www.abcwua.org

Jacob Morrison [mailto:jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

Thursday, February 25, 2021 7:55 AM

gduran@abcwua.org

Strong, Robert W. <rstrong@abcwua.org

RE: Availability Statement -

[CAUTION: This email 
 

Just following up here. 

Do you know what the status of this availability request is?

JAKE MORRISON, E.I. 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com 

BURKHARDT 
S U R V E Y O R S  

 

Jacob Morrison  

Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:48 PM

Ordonez-olivas, Luis <lordonez@abcwua.org>

Thursday, February 25, 2021 1:28 PM

Jacob Morrison 

RE: Availability Statement 

101905924927920802

received. Please note the estimated time frame is 4 to 6 weeks from the date in which 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

ahead of yours, we are working our hardest to complete all requests in 

The following link can provide status updates for the request. 

with either Google Chrome or Firefox. Be sure to change the status on the left si

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority 

www.abcwua.org 

mailto:jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

Thursday, February 25, 2021 7:55 AM 

gduran@abcwua.org> 

rstrong@abcwua.org>; Ordonez

- UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

Do you know what the status of this availability request is?

Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:48 PM 

olivas, Luis <lordonez@abcwua.org>

Thursday, February 25, 2021 1:28 PM

RE: Availability Statement - UPC: 101905925927920803 and 

101905924927920802 

received. Please note the estimated time frame is 4 to 6 weeks from the date in which 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

ahead of yours, we are working our hardest to complete all requests in 

The following link can provide status updates for the request. 

with either Google Chrome or Firefox. Be sure to change the status on the left si

mailto:jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com] 

>; Ordonez-olivas, Luis <

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

Do you know what the status of this availability request is? 

olivas, Luis <lordonez@abcwua.org> 

Thursday, February 25, 2021 1:28 PM 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 

received. Please note the estimated time frame is 4 to 6 weeks from the date in which 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

ahead of yours, we are working our hardest to complete all requests in a timely manner. 

The following link can provide status updates for the request. https://availability.abcwua.org/

with either Google Chrome or Firefox. Be sure to change the status on the left si

]  

olivas, Luis <lordonez@abcwua.org

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

 

 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 

received. Please note the estimated time frame is 4 to 6 weeks from the date in which 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

a timely manner. 

https://availability.abcwua.org/

with either Google Chrome or Firefox. Be sure to change the status on the left side to “all statuses”.

lordonez@abcwua.org

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 

received. Please note the estimated time frame is 4 to 6 weeks from the date in which 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

a timely manner.  

https://availability.abcwua.org/ please use 

de to “all statuses”.

lordonez@abcwua.org> 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802 

was received from an EXTERNAL source]  

received. Please note the estimated time frame is 4 to 6 weeks from the date in which 

we last received information, which in your case was February 10, 2021. There are several requests 

please use 

de to “all statuses”. 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.burkhardtinc.com_&d=DwMFJg&c=Xk3HT0PclLbx0YEZpz9tYQ&r=rGVGoVcmdHICXznsU8noZZH5XlF6E4oFQb_5OQEYz1I&m=1vM2yGDR633vTj6CIw-0VTx88yztLUntSfApe9MFoOc&s=zFx0-Uu-ba0S8d2Ku_xLA2IKs78qa7Bjew3STSNtZq4&e=


To: Vallejos, Gladis
Cc: Strong, Robert W.; Ordonez
Subject:

 

Derrick Mercha

VIA Real Estate

 

Thanks, 

 
JAKE MORRISON, E.I.
Graduate Engineer
 

P  937-388
E  jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com
 

BURKHARDT
E N G I N E E R S  
 

BURKHARDTINC.COM

 

From: Vallejos, Gladis [

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:16 PM
To: Jacob Morrison

Cc: Strong, Robert W.; Ordonez
Subject: 

 

Hello Jake, 

 

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact us. 

 

Thank you, 

 

Gladis N. Vallejos 
Engineering Assistant 
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

505.289.3310 (o) | 

 

 

 

 

From: Jacob Morrison <

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 10:26 AM

To: Vallejos, Gladis <

Cc: Strong, Robert W. <

Subject: RE: Availability Statement 

 

Hey Gladis,

Vallejos, Gladis 
Strong, Robert W.; Ordonez

Subject: RE: Availability Statement 

Derrick Merchant 

VIA Real Estate 

JAKE MORRISON, E.I.
Graduate Engineer 

388-0060  x112 
jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

BURKHARDT
E N G I N E E R S  ▼  S U R V E Y O R S

BURKHARDTINC.COM 

Vallejos, Gladis [

Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:16 PM
Jacob Morrison 

Strong, Robert W.; Ordonez
 RE: Availability Statem

Hello Jake,  

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request. 

If you have any questions, please contact us. 

Thank you,  

Gladis N. Vallejos  
Engineering Assistant  
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

505.289.3310 (o) | www.abcwua.org

Jacob Morrison <

Thursday, February 11, 2021 10:26 AM

Vallejos, Gladis <gduran@abcwua.org

Strong, Robert W. <

RE: Availability Statement 

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 
Hey Gladis, 

 
Strong, Robert W.; Ordonez-olivas, Luis

RE: Availability Statement 

JAKE MORRISON, E.I. 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com 

BURKHARDT 
S U R V E Y O R S  

 

Vallejos, Gladis [mailto:gduran@abcwua.org

Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:16 PM

Strong, Robert W.; Ordonez-olivas, Luis
RE: Availability Statement 

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request. 

If you have any questions, please contact us. 

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103 

www.abcwua.org 

Jacob Morrison <jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

Thursday, February 11, 2021 10:26 AM

gduran@abcwua.org

Strong, Robert W. <rstrong@abcwua.org

RE: Availability Statement -

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

olivas, Luis 
RE: Availability Statement - UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

mailto:gduran@abcwua.org

Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:16 PM 

olivas, Luis 
ent - UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request. 

If you have any questions, please contact us.  

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

Thursday, February 11, 2021 10:26 AM 

gduran@abcwua.org> 

rstrong@abcwua.org> 

- UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

mailto:gduran@abcwua.org]  

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request. 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com>  

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request. 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request. 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802 

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request. 

UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802 

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source]  

What is the clients name? We received a few questions and I am unsure which one is your request.  

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.burkhardtinc.com_&d=DwMFJg&c=Xk3HT0PclLbx0YEZpz9tYQ&r=rGVGoVcmdHICXznsU8noZZH5XlF6E4oFQb_5OQEYz1I&m=1vM2yGDR633vTj6CIw-0VTx88yztLUntSfApe9MFoOc&s=zFx0-Uu-ba0S8d2Ku_xLA2IKs78qa7Bjew3STSNtZq4&e=


  

I submitted an availability statement request yesterday for the properties located at the corner on 

Menaul Blvd. And Pennsylvania St. (UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802).

Attached is the approved Fire 1 Plan and the utility plan from the civil set.

  

Can you please include me in email correspondence regarding the availability statement? I put my 

client’s contact info since they will be the owner.

 

Thanks, 

  
JAKE MORRISON, E.I.
Graduate Engineer
  
P  937-388
E  jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com
  

BURKHARDT
E N G I N E E R S  
  
BURKHARDTINC.COM

  

From: Vallejos, Gladis [

Sent: Monday, December 7, 2020 11:41 AM
To: Jacob Morrison
Cc: Strong, Robert W.
Subject: 

  

Hello Jake, 

  

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

us.  

  

Happy Holidays! 

  

  

  

From: Jacob Morrison <

Sent: Monday, December 07, 2020 9:13 AM

To: Vallejos, Gladis <

Cc: Strong, Robert W. <

Subject: RE: Availability Statement 

  

I submitted an availability statement request yesterday for the properties located at the corner on 

l Blvd. And Pennsylvania St. (UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802).

Attached is the approved Fire 1 Plan and the utility plan from the civil set.

Can you please include me in email correspondence regarding the availability statement? I put my 

client’s contact info since they will be the owner.

JAKE MORRISON, E.I.
Graduate Engineer 

388-0060  x112 
jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

BURKHARDT
E N G I N E E R S  ▼  S U R V E Y O R S

BURKHARDTINC.COM 

Vallejos, Gladis [

Monday, December 7, 2020 11:41 AM
Jacob Morrison 
Strong, Robert W. 

 RE: Availability Statement 

Hello Jake,  

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

Happy Holidays!  

  

Gladis N. Vallejos 
Engineering Assistant 
Albuquerque 

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

505.289.3310 (o) | 

  

Jacob Morrison <

Monday, December 07, 2020 9:13 AM

Vallejos, Gladis <gduran@abcwua.org

Strong, Robert W. <

RE: Availability Statement 

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

I submitted an availability statement request yesterday for the properties located at the corner on 

l Blvd. And Pennsylvania St. (UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802).

Attached is the approved Fire 1 Plan and the utility plan from the civil set.

Can you please include me in email correspondence regarding the availability statement? I put my 

client’s contact info since they will be the owner.

JAKE MORRISON, E.I. 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com 

BURKHARDT 
S U R V E Y O R S  

 

Vallejos, Gladis [mailto:gduran@abcwua.org

Monday, December 7, 2020 11:41 AM

 
RE: Availability Statement 

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

Gladis N. Vallejos 
Engineering Assistant 
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

505.289.3310 (o) | www.abcwua.org

Jacob Morrison <jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

Monday, December 07, 2020 9:13 AM

gduran@abcwua.org

Strong, Robert W. <rstrong@abcwua.org

RE: Availability Statement -

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

I submitted an availability statement request yesterday for the properties located at the corner on 

l Blvd. And Pennsylvania St. (UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802).

Attached is the approved Fire 1 Plan and the utility plan from the civil set.

Can you please include me in email correspondence regarding the availability statement? I put my 

client’s contact info since they will be the owner.

mailto:gduran@abcwua.org

Monday, December 7, 2020 11:41 AM 

RE: Availability Statement - UPC: 101905921624631502

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

Gladis N. Vallejos  
Engineering Assistant  

Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

www.abcwua.org 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

Monday, December 07, 2020 9:13 AM 

gduran@abcwua.org> 

rstrong@abcwua.org>; Utility Development

- UPC: 101905921624631502

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

I submitted an availability statement request yesterday for the properties located at the corner on 

l Blvd. And Pennsylvania St. (UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802).

Attached is the approved Fire 1 Plan and the utility plan from the civil set.

Can you please include me in email correspondence regarding the availability statement? I put my 

client’s contact info since they will be the owner. 

mailto:gduran@abcwua.org]  

UPC: 101905921624631502

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103 

 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com>  

>; Utility Development

UPC: 101905921624631502

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

I submitted an availability statement request yesterday for the properties located at the corner on 

l Blvd. And Pennsylvania St. (UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802).

Attached is the approved Fire 1 Plan and the utility plan from the civil set.

Can you please include me in email correspondence regarding the availability statement? I put my 

UPC: 101905921624631502 

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority 

>; Utility Development <utilitydevelopment@abcwua.org

UPC: 101905921624631502 

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

I submitted an availability statement request yesterday for the properties located at the corner on 

l Blvd. And Pennsylvania St. (UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802).

Attached is the approved Fire 1 Plan and the utility plan from the civil set. 

Can you please include me in email correspondence regarding the availability statement? I put my 

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

utilitydevelopment@abcwua.org

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

I submitted an availability statement request yesterday for the properties located at the corner on 

l Blvd. And Pennsylvania St. (UPC: 101905925927920803 and 101905924927920802). 

Can you please include me in email correspondence regarding the availability statement? I put my 

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

utilitydevelopment@abcwua.org

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source]  

Thank you for this information, and sounds good. If you have any questions in the future please contact 

utilitydevelopment@abcwua.org> 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.burkhardtinc.com_&d=DwMFJg&c=Xk3HT0PclLbx0YEZpz9tYQ&r=rGVGoVcmdHICXznsU8noZZH5XlF6E4oFQb_5OQEYz1I&m=ka8mnSFqmWC-oYLauviiTja733n4Ec99IyyOCuX2CzQ&s=20_CYuROpvx3Q2-h_qy8Cg8xQYrw4u2zAskYZeocuTk&e=


Hey Gladis,

  

My client is looking at another 

client—I wouldn’t waste your time for a site that won’t move forward.

  

Thanks again for all of your help!

  
JAKE MORRISON, E.I.
Graduate Engineer
  
P  937-388
E  jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com
  

BURKHARDT
E N G I N E E R S  
  
BURKHARDTINC.COM

  

From: Vallejos, Gladis [

Sent: Tuesday, December 1, 2020 11:47 AM
To: Jacob Morrison
Cc: Strong, Robert W.; Utility Development
Subject: 

  

Hello Jacob, 

  

Please do not forget to submit an availability request once you have gather all your information 

https://www.abcwua.org/Availability_Statemen

  

If you have any questions, please contact us. 

  

Thank you, 

  

  

  

  

From: Jacob Morrison <

Sent: Wednesday, November 25, 2020 11:40 AM

To: Vallejos, Gladis <

Subject: Availability Statement 

  

Hi Gladis, 

  

Hey Gladis, 

My client is looking at another 

I wouldn’t waste your time for a site that won’t move forward.

Thanks again for all of your help!

JAKE MORRISON, E.I.
Graduate Engineer 

388-0060  x112 
jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

BURKHARDT
E N G I N E E R S  ▼  S U R V E Y O R S

BURKHARDTINC.COM 

Vallejos, Gladis [

Tuesday, December 1, 2020 11:47 AM
Jacob Morrison 
Strong, Robert W.; Utility Development

 RE: Availability Stateme

Hello Jacob,  

Please do not forget to submit an availability request once you have gather all your information 

https://www.abcwua.org/Availability_Statemen

If you have any questions, please contact us. 

Thank you,  

Gladis N. Vallejos 
Engineering Assistant 
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

505.289.3310 (o) | 

  

Jacob Morrison <

Wednesday, November 25, 2020 11:40 AM

Vallejos, Gladis <gduran@abcwua.org

Availability Statement 

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 
 

My client is looking at another site currently so I’m going to hold off until I get more direction from my 

I wouldn’t waste your time for a site that won’t move forward.

Thanks again for all of your help! 

JAKE MORRISON, E.I. 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com 

BURKHARDT 
S U R V E Y O R S  

 

Vallejos, Gladis [mailto:gduran@abcwua.org

Tuesday, December 1, 2020 11:47 AM

Strong, Robert W.; Utility Development
RE: Availability Statement 

Please do not forget to submit an availability request once you have gather all your information 

https://www.abcwua.org/Availability_Statemen

If you have any questions, please contact us. 

Gladis N. Vallejos 
Engineering Assistant 
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

505.289.3310 (o) | www.abcwua.org

Jacob Morrison <jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com

Wednesday, November 25, 2020 11:40 AM

gduran@abcwua.org

Availability Statement - UPC: 101905921624631502

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source] 

site currently so I’m going to hold off until I get more direction from my 

I wouldn’t waste your time for a site that won’t move forward.

mailto:gduran@abcwua.org

Tuesday, December 1, 2020 11:47 AM 

Strong, Robert W.; Utility Development 
nt - UPC: 101905921624631502

Please do not forget to submit an availability request once you have gather all your information 

https://www.abcwua.org/Availability_Statemen

If you have any questions, please contact us.  

Gladis N. Vallejos  
Engineering Assistant  
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

www.abcwua.org 

jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com
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Thanks for going over my questions about water and sewer availability statements for UPC: 

101905921624631502 (near intersection of Menaul and Pennsylvania). 

Attached is the preliminary layout for the current preliminary layout for the property for your reference. 

Below is a brief summary of our conversation: 

• Property will be split so an individual availability request should be submitted for each property 

(pending Fire Department recommendation). 

• Fire 1 plan should be submitted with requests. I will reach out to the Fire Department at 505-

924-3611 for requirements. 

• Preliminary utility routing including information of fire service requirements will be sketched on 

preliminary layout  

• Information about building size and types of developments and other pertinent water / sewer 

information will be included on preliminary layout. 

  

Thanks again for taking the time to address my questions. 

Have a happy Thanksgiving! 

  

Regards, 

  
JAKE MORRISON, E.I. 
Graduate Engineer 
  
P  937-388-0060  x112 
E  jmorrison@burkhardtinc.com 
  

BURKHARDT 
E N G I N E E R S  ▼  S U R V E Y O R S  
  
BURKHARDTINC.COM 
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Financially Constructed Size Type of Improvement Location From To City Cnst

Guaranteed Under Inspector P.E. Engineer

DRC # DRC #

42' x 5' Concrete Drive Pad with ADA ramps West side of Existing Sidewalk Exisitng Sidewalk / / /

_________________________________ Pennsylvania St. N.E.

148' Standard Curb and Gutter North Side of Existing Existing / / /

_________________________________ Menaul Blvd. N.E. Curb & Gutter Curb & Gutter

148' Concrete Sidewalk North side of Existing Sidewalk Existing Sidewalk / / /

_________________________________ Menaul Blvd. N.E.

3.5' x 7' Sidewalk Culvert with Steel Plate Top North Side of Existing Sidewalk Existing Sidewalk / / /

24" Flow Width Menaul Blvd. N.E.

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

PAGE ____ OF ____

Replat 3B, Block 8, Broad Acres Subdivision A lot Consolidation of Lots 3, 4, 5, 6, Block 8 Broad Acres Subdivision 

EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION PRIOR TO PLATTING ACTION

Lots 3, 4, 5, & 6, Block 8. Braod Acres Subdivision 

PROPOSED NAME OF PLAT AND/OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

Following is a summary of PUBLIC/PRIVATE Infrastructure required to be constructed or financially guaranteed for the above development.  This Listing is not necessarily a complete listing.  During the SIA process 

and/or in the review of the construction drawings, if the DRC Chair determines that appurtenant items and/or unforeseen items have not been included in the infrastructure listing, the DRC Chair may include those 

items in the listing and related financial guarantee.  Likewise, if the DRC Chair determines that appurtenant or non-essential items can be deleted from the listing, those items may be deleted as well as the related 

portions of the financial guarantees.  All such revisions require approval by the DRC Chair, the User Department and agent/owner.  If such approvals are obtained, these revisions to the listing will be incorporated 

administratively.  In addition, any unforeseen items which arise during construction which are necessary to complete the project and which normally are the Subdivider's responsibility will be required as a condition of 

project acceptance and close out by the City. 

Construction Certification

Private

DRB Application No.:_________________

 

(Rev. 2-16-18)

EXHIBIT "A"

Date Submitted:_________________

TO SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (D.R.B.) REQUIRED INFRASTRUCTURE LIST

DRB Project No.:_________________

Current DRC

Project Number:________________

FIGURE 12

INFRASTRUCTURE LIST

Date Site Plan Approved:_________________

Date Preliminary Plat Approved:_________________

Date Preliminary Plat Expires:_________________



Financially Constructed

Guaranteed Under Size Type of Improvement Location From To City Cnst

DRC # DRC # Inspector P.E. Engineer

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

(Rev. 2-16-18)

PAGE ____ OF ____

Construction Certification

Private



Financially Constructed

Guaranteed Under Size Type of Improvement Location From To City Cnst

DRC # DRC # Inspector P.E. Engineer

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

___________ _________________________________ _____________________ _________________ _________________ / / /

_________________________________

1

2

3

__________________________ _________________________________ _________________________________
NAME (print) DRB CHAIR - date PARKS & RECREATION - date

__________________________ _________________________________ _________________________________
FIRM TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT - date AMAFCA - date

__________________________ _________________________________ _________________________________
SIGNATURE - date UTILITY DEVELOPMENT - date CODE ENFORCEMENT - date

_________________________________ _________________________________
CITY ENGINEER - date ___________ - date

REVISION

(Rev. 2-16-18)

The items listed below are on the CCIP and approved for Impact Fee credits.  Signatures from the Impact Fee Administrator and the City User Department is required prior to DRB approval of this 

listing.  The Items listed below are subject to the standard SIA requirements.

 

NOTES

If the site is located in a floodplain, then the financial guarantee will not be released until the LOMR is approved by FEMA.

Street lights per City rquirements.

Construction Certification

Private

Approval of Creditable Items:

_________________________________

Impact Fee Admistrator Signature      Date

Approval of Creditable Items:

_____________________________________

City User Dept. Signature          Date

AGENT /OWNERDATE

DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE REVISIONS

USER DEPARTMENTDRC CHAIR

PAGE ____ OF ____

 

 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD MEMBER APPROVALSAGENT / OWNER

 

 



x
x
x

x
x

7521 Menaul Blvd NE
VIA Real Estate LLC

Steven Sandoval, PS
N/A

575-491-2371

x
x

04/12/2021

irnen
Stamp
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